

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE)
NO. 1179 of 2019**

=====

NOORJAHAN D/O INAYAT SHAIKH AND W/O SAMEER @ JAYESH
MAGANLAL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR NASIR SAIYED(6145) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MRS MUMTAZ SAIYED(5187) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR NIKUNJ M JARIWALA(10898) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR SADIK A ANSARI(5388) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS. JIRGA JHAVERI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO**

**Date : 08/01/2024
ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the applicant sought short accommodation to take necessary instructions as also file additional affidavit. Registry to accept the same.

List on 13th February, 2024.

VVM

(S. V. PINTO,J)