

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 1179  
of 2019**

=====

NOORJAHAN D/O INAYAT SHAIKH AND W/O SAMEER @ JAYESH  
MAGANLAL

Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NASIR SAIYED(6145) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MRS MUMTAZ SAIYED(5187) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MR NIKUNJ M JARIWALA(10898) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
MR SADIK A ANSARI(5388) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
MR HK PATEL, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

**Date : 11/03/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

Notice returnable on 28.3.2024. Learned APP waives  
service of notice for the respondent State.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

**(J. C. DOSHI,J)**